
 
1 2   Team Scores  
2  1   Iowa 298  291       589  +13 
5  T2   Charlotte 309  283       592  +16 
1  T2   Missouri 297  295       592  +16 
6  4   Wichita State  312  284       596  +20 
3  5   North Texas 304  295       599  +23 
4  6   Kansas 308  295       603  +27 
7  7   Kansas State 313  298       611  +35 

10  T8   Miami of Ohio 317  295       612  +36 
9  T8   Nebraska 316  296       612  +36 
8  10   Eastern Michigan  315  300       615  +39 

11  11   Iowa State 318  304       622  +46 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

2 T1   Vince India  Iowa  71  71       142  -2   
T5 T1   Andy Sajevic  Charlotte  75  67       142  -2   
3 3   Carlos Ortiz  North Texas  73  70       143  -1   
1 4   Nick Wilson  Missouri  70  75       145  +1   

T31 5   Hunter Sparks  Wichita State  79  67       146  +2   
T9 T6   Emilio Cuartero  Missouri  76  71       147  +3   
T26 T6   Calvin Pearson  Wichita State  78  69       147  +3   
T20 T6   Rafael Guererro  Charlotte  77  70       147  +3   
T5 T6   Stuart Ballingall  Missouri  75  72       147  +3   
T9 T10   Curtis Yonke  Kansas State  76  72       148  +4   
T9 T10   Brad Hopfinger  Iowa  76  72       148  +4   
T9 T10   Michael Drobnick  Miami of Ohio  76  72       148  +4   
T9 T10   Borja Virto  Iowa State  76  72       148  +4   
4 14   Dan Waite  Kansas  74  75       149  +5   

T26 T15   Chris Gilbert  Kansas  78  72       150  +6   
T5 T15   Ty Spinella  North Texas  75  75       150  +6   
T9 T17   Brian Churchill-Smith  Eastern Michigan  76  75       151  +7   
T5 T17   Bradley George  Iowa  75  76       151  +7   
T31 T17   Barrett Kelpin  Iowa  79  72       151  +7   
T9 T20   Chris Brant  Iowa  76  76       152  +8   
T31 T20   Mike Coatman  Nebraska  79  73       152  +8   
T20 T20   Nate Barbee  Kansas  77  75       152  +8   
T43 T20   Will Golden  Charlotte  80  72       152  +8   
T26 T20   Nathan Sutherland  Miami of Ohio  78  74       152  +8   
T9 T20   Ben Peacock *  Miami of Ohio  76  76       152  +8   
T20 T20   Rafael Becker  Wichita State  77  75       152  +8   
T31 T20   Jack Watson  Kansas State  79  73       152  +8   
T43 T20   Rodolfo Cazaubon  North Texas  80  72       152  +8   
T31 T29   Brett Nymeyer  Nebraska  79  74       153  +9   
T20 T29   Olafur Loftsson  Charlotte  77  76       153  +9   
T9 T29   Nathan Leary  Iowa State  76  77       153  +9   
T46 T29   Nick Carbary  Eastern Michigan  81  72       153  +9   
T9 T33   Curtis Donahoe  North Texas  76  78       154  +10   
T49 T33   Scott Willman  Nebraska  82  72       154  +10   
T31 T33   Alex Gutesha  Kansas  79  75       154  +10   
T31 T33   Jared Dalga  Eastern Michigan  79  75       154  +10   
T20 T37   Neil Dufford  Nebraska  77  78       155  +11   
T31 T37   Thomas Birdsey  Kansas State  79  76       155  +11   
T31 T37   Austin Kelly  Miami of Ohio  79  76       155  +11   
T49 T37   Doug Quinones  Kansas  82  73       155  +11   
T26 T37   James Reiss *  Iowa  78  77       155  +11   
T31 T42   William Harrold  Missouri  79  77       156  +12   
T20 T42   Jared Walahoski *  Iowa  77  79       156  +12   
T31 T42   Ben Juffer  Kansas State  79  77       156  +12   

T51 T45   Paul Ferrier  Charlotte  83  74       157  +13 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2011, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Hawkeye-TaylorMade Invitational
Finkbine Golf Course

Iowa City, IA
2011Invite 

Dates: Apr 16 - Apr 17 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T9 T45   Jace Long  Missouri  76  81       157  +13   
T51 T45   Nate McCoy  Iowa State  83  74       157  +13   
T56 T45   Mark MacDonald  Miami of Ohio  84  73       157  +13   
T31 T45   Derek East  Eastern Michigan  79  78       157  +13   
T46 T50   Andrew Wyatt  Nebraska  81  77       158  +14   
59 T50   Tyler Gann  Wichita State  85  73       158  +14   

T46 T52   Kyle Smell  Kansas State  81  78       159  +15   
T51 T52   Tyler Mitchell *  Charlotte  83  76       159  +15   
T43 T52   Josh Jones  North Texas  80  79       159  +15   
T51 T55   Jed Dirksen *  Iowa  83  77       160  +16   
T56 T55   Brett Tomfohrde  Miami of Ohio  84  76       160  +16   
T26 57   Matt Helms  Wichita State  78  84       162  +18   
T51 58   Josh Bruder  Iowa State  83  81       164  +20   
T56 59   Adam Winwood  Eastern Michigan  84  83       167  +23   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Iowa 298 291 589

T1 Vince India (1) 71 71 142

T10 Brad Hopfinger (2) 76 72 148

T17 Barrett Kelpin (4) 79 72 151

T17 Bradley George (5) 75 76 151

T20 Chris Brant (3) 76 76 152

T2 Charlotte 309 283 592

T1 Andy Sajevic (3) 75 67 142

T6 Rafael Guererro (5) 77 70 147

T20 Will Golden (1) 80 72 152

T29 Olafur Loftsson (2) 77 76 153

T45 Paul Ferrier (4) 83 74 157

T2 Missouri 297 295 592

4 Nick Wilson (5) 70 75 145

T6 Stuart Ballingall (2) 75 72 147

T6 Emilio Cuartero (4) 76 71 147

T42 William Harrold (3) 79 77 156

T45 Jace Long (1) 76 81 157

4 Wichita State 312 284 596

5 Hunter Sparks (3) 79 67 146

T6 Calvin Pearson (2) 78 69 147

T20 Rafael Becker (4) 77 75 152

T50 Tyler Gann (1) 85 73 158

57 Matt Helms (5) 78 84 162

5 North Texas 304 295 599

3 Carlos Ortiz (2) 73 70 143

T15 Ty Spinella (3) 75 75 150

T20 Rodolfo Cazaubon (1) 80 72 152

T33 Curtis Donahoe (5) 76 78 154

T52 Josh Jones (4) 80 79 159

6 Kansas 308 295 603

14 Dan Waite (4) 74 75 149

T15 Chris Gilbert (5) 78 72 150

T20 Nate Barbee (2) 77 75 152

T33 Alex Gutesha (1) 79 75 154

T37 Doug Quinones (3) 82 73 155

7 Kansas State 313 298 611

T10 Curtis Yonke (5) 76 72 148

T20 Jack Watson (3) 79 73 152

T37 Thomas Birdsey (1) 79 76 155

T42 Ben Juffer (4) 79 77 156

T52 Kyle Smell (2) 81 78 159
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T8 Nebraska 316 296 612

T20 Mike Coatman (4) 79 73 152

T29 Brett Nymeyer (3) 79 74 153

T33 Scott Willman (2) 82 72 154

T37 Neil Dufford (5) 77 78 155

T50 Andrew Wyatt (1) 81 77 158

T8 Miami of Ohio 317 295 612

T10 Michael Drobnick (5) 76 72 148

T20 Nathan Sutherland (1) 78 74 152

T37 Austin Kelly (2) 79 76 155

T45 Mark MacDonald (3) 84 73 157

T55 Brett Tomfohrde (4) 84 76 160

10 Eastern Michigan 315 300 615

T17 Brian Churchill-Smith (2) 76 75 151

T29 Nick Carbary (1) 81 72 153

T33 Jared Dalga (5) 79 75 154

T45 Derek East (4) 79 78 157

59 Adam Winwood (3) 84 83 167

11 Iowa State 318 304 622

T10 Borja Virto (2) 76 72 148

T29 Nathan Leary (4) 76 77 153

T45 Nate McCoy (1) 83 74 157

58 Josh Bruder (3) 83 81 164
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T20 Ben Peacock (Miami of Ohio) 76 76 152

T37 James Reiss (Iowa) 78 77 155

T42 Jared Walahoski (Iowa) 77 79 156

T52 Tyler Mitchell (Charlotte) 83 76 159

T55 Jed Dirksen (Iowa) 83 77 160
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Par 3 Scoring
A. Sajevic Charlotte 2.88 -1 
S. Ballingall Missouri 2.88 -1 
C. Ortiz N. Texas 3.00 E 
N. Barbee Kansas 3.00 E 
R. Becker Wichita St 3.00 E 
H. Sparks Wichita St 3.13 +1 
B. Virto Iowa State 3.13 +1 
V. India Iowa 3.13 +1 
J. Long Missouri 3.13 +1 
N. Wilson Missouri 3.13 +1 
E. Cuartero Missouri 3.13 +1 
M. Drobnick Miami (OH) 3.25 +2 
T. Spinella N. Texas 3.25 +2 
C. Gilbert Kansas 3.25 +2 
D. Waite Kansas 3.25 +2 
C. Yonke Kansas St. 3.25 +2 
N. Sutherland Miami (OH) 3.25 +2 
B. George Iowa 3.25 +2 
B. Churchill-Smith E Michigan 3.25 +2 
J. Dalga E Michigan 3.25 +2 
C. Donahoe N. Texas 3.25 +2 
M. Coatman Nebraska 3.38 +3 

Par 4 Scoring
V. India Iowa 3.95 -1 
H. Sparks Wichita St 3.95 -1 
B. Virto Iowa State 4.05 +1 
C. Yonke Kansas St. 4.05 +1 
C. Ortiz N. Texas 4.05 +1 
N. Wilson Missouri 4.10 +2 
J. Watson Kansas St. 4.10 +2 
C. Pearson Wichita St 4.10 +2 
A. Wyatt Nebraska 4.15 +3 
B. Nymeyer Nebraska 4.15 +3 
N. Dufford Nebraska 4.15 +3 
M. Coatman Nebraska 4.15 +3 
B. Peacock Miami (OH) 4.15 +3 
S. Ballingall Missouri 4.15 +3 
B. Hopfinger Iowa 4.15 +3 
R. Guererro Charlotte 4.15 +3 
A. Sajevic Charlotte 4.15 +3 
T. Mitchell Charlotte 4.15 +3 
B. Churchill-Smith E Michigan 4.15 +3 
D. East E Michigan 4.20 +4 
W. Golden Charlotte 4.20 +4 
J. Walahoski Iowa 4.20 +4 

Par 5 Scoring
R. Guererro Charlotte 4.38 -5 
A. Sajevic Charlotte 4.50 -4 
T. Spinella N. Texas 4.50 -4 
E. Cuartero Missouri 4.63 -3 
O. Loftsson Charlotte 4.63 -3 
W. Golden Charlotte 4.63 -3 
B. Hopfinger Iowa 4.63 -3 
S. Willman Nebraska 4.63 -3 
B. Nymeyer Nebraska 4.75 -2 
C. Pearson Wichita St 4.75 -2 
V. India Iowa 4.75 -2 
R. Cazaubon N. Texas 4.75 -2 
C. Ortiz N. Texas 4.75 -2 
N. Wilson Missouri 4.75 -2 
M. Drobnick Miami (OH) 4.75 -2 
T. Birdsey Kansas St. 4.75 -2 
N. Sutherland Miami (OH) 4.88 -1 
C. Gilbert Kansas 4.88 -1 
C. Brant Iowa 4.88 -1 
A. Gutesha Kansas 4.88 -1 
D. Waite Kansas 4.88 -1 
N. McCoy Iowa State 5.00 E 

Eagles 
A. Sajevic Charlotte 2
N. Wilson Missouri 1
C. Brant Iowa 1
B. George Iowa 1
R. Guererro Charlotte 1
S. Willman Nebraska 1
B. Peacock Miami (OH) 1

Birdies 
C. Ortiz N. Texas 8
V. India Iowa 7
B. Hopfinger Iowa 6
R. Guererro Charlotte 6
H. Sparks Wichita St 6
C. Gilbert Kansas 6
B. Nymeyer Nebraska 6
C. Pearson Wichita St 6
N. Wilson Missouri 5
T. Birdsey Kansas St. 5
J. Watson Kansas St. 5
T. Spinella N. Texas 5
J. Dalga E Michigan 5
M. MacDonald Miami (OH) 5
N. Carbary E Michigan 5
B. Kelpin Iowa 5
N. Barbee Kansas 5
W. Golden Charlotte 5
N. McCoy Iowa State 4
T. Mitchell Charlotte 4
P. Ferrier Charlotte 4
A. Sajevic Charlotte 4

Pars 
M. Drobnick Miami (OH) 28
C. Yonke Kansas St. 27
B. Virto Iowa State 27
E. Cuartero Missouri 27
S. Ballingall Missouri 26
S. Willman Nebraska 26
B. George Iowa 26
N. Leary Iowa State 26
N. Sutherland Miami (OH) 25
A. Kelly Miami (OH) 25
B. Churchill-Smith E Michigan 25
N. Wilson Missouri 24
A. Sajevic Charlotte 24
A. Gutesha Kansas 24
V. India Iowa 24
A. Wyatt Nebraska 24
K. Smell Kansas St. 23
D. Waite Kansas 23
O. Loftsson Charlotte 23
H. Sparks Wichita St 23
R. Becker Wichita St 23
D. Quinones Kansas 23
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2011Invite 78.36 59

2 2011Invite 74.69 59

 

Total Average Scores
2011Invite 76.53 118

 

Finkbine Golf Course: 2011Invite
Round 2

hole  par  yards  double
eagle  eagle  birdie  par  bogey  double

bogey  other 

1  4  415        6  38  14  1    

2  5  537        5  44  8  2    

3  4  418        9  43  6  1    

4  3  206        1  39  18  1    

5  4  378        3  43  12  1    

6  5  524     3  20  29  7       

7  4  382        9  44  6       

8  3  207        2  38  15  4    

9  4  449        4  35  19  1    

10  4  449        2  39  16  2    

11  5  577        16  39  4       

12  4  440        6  32  20  1    

13  3  235        2  36  11  10    

14  4  428        1  41  16  1    

15  5  486     3  16  34  4  1  1 

16  4  405        8  36  13  1  1 

17  3  195        4  37  16  1  1 

18  4  449        4  37  17  1    

Round 2

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

13  3  235  +0.49 

8  3  207  +0.36 

4  3  206  +0.32 

10  4  449  +0.31 

14  4  428  +0.29 

17  3  195  +0.29 

9  4  449  +0.29 

12  4  440  +0.27 

18  4  449  +0.25 

5  4  378  +0.19 

1  4  415  +0.17 

16  4  405  +0.17 

2  5  537  +0.12 

3  4  418  -0.02 

7  4  382  -0.05 

11  5  577  -0.20 

15  5  486  -0.22 

6  5  524  -0.32 
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Round 1

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

13  3  235  +0.98 

1  4  415  +0.66 

10  4  449  +0.64 

17  3  195  +0.46 

4  3  206  +0.42 

3  4  418  +0.42 

2  5  537  +0.41 

11  5  577  +0.36 

9  4  449  +0.32 

12  4  440  +0.32 

7  4  382  +0.32 

8  3  207  +0.32 

18  4  449  +0.29 

15  5  486  +0.29 

5  4  378  +0.12 

14  4  428  +0.12 

16  4  405  +0.05 

6  5  524  -0.15 

Round 2

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

13  3  235  +0.49 

8  3  207  +0.36 

4  3  206  +0.32 

10  4  449  +0.31 

17  3  195  +0.29 

14  4  428  +0.29 

9  4  449  +0.29 

12  4  440  +0.27 

18  4  449  +0.25 

5  4  378  +0.19 

1  4  415  +0.17 

16  4  405  +0.17 

2  5  537  +0.12 

3  4  418  -0.02 

7  4  382  -0.05 

11  5  577  -0.20 

15  5  486  -0.22 

6  5  524  -0.32 
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All rounds

hole  par  yards  double
eagle  eagle  birdie  par  bogey  double

bogey  other 

1  4  415        9  60  40  9    

2  5  537        8  75  31  4    

3  4  418        13  73  28  3  1 

4  3  206        1  75  39  3    

5  4  378        9  84  23  2    

6  5  524     5  38  55  20       

7  4  382        12  79  26  1    

8  3  207        9  69  33  6  1 

9  4  449        5  74  37  2    

10  4  449        3  66  41  6  2 

11  5  577        18  74  25  1    

12  4  440        10  67  38  2  1 

13  3  235        6  55  26  28  3 

14  4  428        7  82  27  2    

15  5  486     3  22  65  25  2  1 

16  4  405        16  76  24  1  1 

17  3  195        6  69  37  5  1 

18  4  449        9  71  35  3    
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